Application of Asha Payne and Onay Payne

Statement of Existing and Intended Use
November 29, 2023

D.C. Board of Zoning Adjustment
441 4th St NW, Suite 200S
Washington, DC 20001

Dear Board of Zoning Adjustment:

The current use for 10 Girard St NE, (Square 3500, Lot 0082), hereinafter “the property”
currently exists as a single-family property zoned as R-3.

The applicants, Asha Payne and Onay Payne are requesting an adjustment for the
property to RF-1. The property is currently a single-family home in a residential area

and is proposed to become a two-family flat that will convert the pre-existing basement
into one separate unit and the first and second floors to exist as a separate second unit.

HAsha S )07/&.
Asha Payne

ﬁn7 )”7&

Onay Payne

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.21195
EXHIBIT NO.3

Doc ID: 1675bbbc7e45f580361f1698aca38b0e67cf7c57



»¢ Dropbox Sign

Title
File name

Document ID

Audit trail date format

Status

Audit trail

11.29.2023 Payne Intended Use Statement.pdf
11.29.2023%20Payn...e%20Statement.pdf
1675bbbc7e45f580361f1698aca38b0e67cf7c57
MM /DD /YYYY

Signed

This document was requested from app.clio.com

Document History

@

SENT

©

VIEWED

-

SIGNED

©

VIEWED

-

SIGNED

<]

COMPLETED

11/30/2023
16:11:00 UTC

11/30/2023
18:15:29 UTC

11/30/2023
18:16:00 UTC

11/30/2023
23:16:36 UTC

11/30/2023
23:16:50 UTC

11/30/2023
23:16:50 UTC

Powered by »€ Dropbox Sign

Sent for signature to Asha Payne (asha.payne@gmail.com) and
Onay Payne (onay.payne@gmail.com) from crystal@]pjlegal.com
IP: 162.238.50.74

Viewed by Asha Payne (asha.payne@gmail.com)
IP: 96.255.192.172

Signed by Asha Payne (asha.payne@gmail.com)
IP: 96.255.192.172

Viewed by Onay Payne (onay.payne@gmail.com)
IP: 104.28.79.52

Signed by Onay Payne (onay.payne@gmail.com)
IP: 104.28.79.52

The document has been completed.



		2023-11-30T23:16:57+0000
	San Francisco
	Dropbox
	Tamper Proofing




