

Application of Asha Payne and Onay Payne

Statement of Existing and Intended Use

November 29, 2023

D.C. Board of Zoning Adjustment
441 4th St NW, Suite 200S
Washington, DC 20001

Dear Board of Zoning Adjustment:

The current use for 10 Girard St NE, (Square 3500, Lot 0082), hereinafter "the property" currently exists as a single-family property zoned as R-3.

The applicants, Asha Payne and Onay Payne are requesting an adjustment for the property to RF-1. The property is currently a single-family home in a residential area and is proposed to become a two-family flat that will convert the pre-existing basement into one separate unit and the first and second floors to exist as a separate second unit.

Asha S Payne

Asha Payne

Onay Payne

Onay Payne

Title	11.29.2023 Payne Intended Use Statement.pdf
File name	11.29.2023%20Payn...e%20Statement.pdf
Document ID	1675bbc7e45f580361f1698aca38b0e67cf7c57
Audit trail date format	MM / DD / YYYY
Status	● Signed

This document was requested from app.clio.com

Document History

 SENT	11 / 30 / 2023 16:11:00 UTC	Sent for signature to Asha Payne (asha.payne@gmail.com) and Onay Payne (onay.payne@gmail.com) from crystal@lpjlegal.com IP: 162.238.50.74
 VIEWED	11 / 30 / 2023 18:15:29 UTC	Viewed by Asha Payne (asha.payne@gmail.com) IP: 96.255.192.172
 SIGNED	11 / 30 / 2023 18:16:00 UTC	Signed by Asha Payne (asha.payne@gmail.com) IP: 96.255.192.172
 VIEWED	11 / 30 / 2023 23:16:36 UTC	Viewed by Onay Payne (onay.payne@gmail.com) IP: 104.28.79.52
 SIGNED	11 / 30 / 2023 23:16:50 UTC	Signed by Onay Payne (onay.payne@gmail.com) IP: 104.28.79.52
 COMPLETED	11 / 30 / 2023 23:16:50 UTC	The document has been completed.